
Career Prospector / JAM 
Accountability / Support and Round Table Groups 

This info changes often and is updated on the Career-Prospectors.com site under Sub Groups 
http://career-prospectors.com/network.html  

Accountability Groups 

Description: Limited membership, Peer Accountability &Support, weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm the most current details 
 

Accountability & 

Support (AS) 

Group Contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address Phone 

Aspire (AAG) Michael Alexander 
Deanna Struk 
John Kates 
 

Mua9517@gmail.com 
Deanna.W.Struk@gmail.com 
johnfkates37@gmail.com 
 

804.894.1504 
804.517.3501  
804-837-1524 
 

Midlothian (MAG) Margaret Browne 
Jennifer Moore 
 

margaretabrowne@gmail.com 
jenngmoorerva@gmail.com 
  

804-640-8061 
804 356-8520 

 

(Momentum AG) Not active   

Triumph AC Rick Hurley 
Sean Szefler 
 

rickkhurley@gmail.com 
Seanoatd@Gmail.com 

 

 336-344-3587 
804.484.4983 

Tri Hard    

Purple Squirrels (PS) Leanne Raynor     

Lawrence Garitz 

Mike Savino 

leannerva@gmail.com 
lawrencegaritz@gmail.com  

msavino659@gmail.com 

8043370861 
(732) 470-9980 

 
(804) 347-9224 

  See next 2 pages for Round Table 
Groups  
Training Team and 
Social Media leaders 

 

 

 

Round Table Groups 
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Description:  Focus is on Networking. Organized by career interest/field, open membership, 
typically bi-weekly meetings 
Note: Visit the Career Prospectors & JAM Meetup site to confirm details 
 

Round Table Group contacts 
To handle Expo 
assignments 

Email Address: Phone 

Communications & PR  
(writers, editors, artists, 
web designers, 
photographers)  

Ken Jungersen 
Kess Kessler 
 

kmjviking@hotmail.com 

cskessler1963@gmail.com 

804-767-0707 

 
.804.928.5204 
 

 

Accounting, Finance,  
Insurance and Tax 

Lee Bedell 
Kevin Dyer 

lee.bedell@gmail.com 
KevinDyer@Verizon.net 
 

804-339-3564 

Sales, Marketing Keith Bax 
Mike Leiter 
 

keith.bax.rva@gmail.com 

mikeleiter56@gmail.com 

 

8042444486 

615-856-3491 

Information Technology 
(IT) 

Thomas Payne 
Cara Ziegel 
Andrey Karpov 
Jessie Bell 
Ray Burton 
 

Payne.thomas.b@Gmail.com 

Cara.Ziegel@verizon.net 
AndreyVK@gmail.com 

Jbell276@verizon.net 
jrBurtonSaSpro@gmail.com  

804.418.2274 
804.399.9673 
347.387.9937 
804.516.7461 
804.304.1219 

HR, Management, 
Logistics and Admin  

Jewel Glenn 
Glenn Jones 
Kevin May 

jewel.glenn.rva@gmail.com 
Glenn.D.Jones@comcast.net 
rkMay61@gmail.com 
 

704-390-5340 
(804) 929-2650 
804.929.5363 

Science & Engineering 
(SERT) 
 

Leanne Raynor    

Allen Jones 

Karen Loper 

Lester Brown            

 

leannerva@gmail.com 
 
allen@allenjones.conuslting 
 
ohiomadison@gmail.com 

 
lester.brown@alumni.vcu.edu 

 

8043370861 
 
804.240.1182 
 
804. 543-5688 

(804) 337-4561 
 

Non-Profit & Public Sector Ken Jungersen 
Margaret Browne 

kmjviking@hotmail.com 
 MargaretABrowne@gmail.com 

804-767-0707 
804.640.8061 

Software Development & 

Decision Analytics (SDDA)  

Dennis Bragg 
Allen Jones 
 
 
 
 
 

dennis.bragg@agilecharities.org 
allen.jones@agilecharities.org 
  

804-690-2152 
804-240-1182 
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Training Team   Role or subjects 

Name Email  Phone  Subjects 

Phyllis Hadley phyllis.hadley@yahoo.com   

Charles Gates ChuckGates@Stanford.edu 804.370.6835 Leader, CRM, Orientation  

David Pettyjohn drPettyjohn96@gmail.com 804.221.5343 Meetup Training Scheduler  

Keith Bax keith.bax.rva@gmail.com 8042444486 LI Nav and Profile 

Paul Tiernan paul.tiernan@live.com 804-922-2667  

Tim Joslin st.opus@gmail.com   

Andrey Karpov AndreyVK@gmail.com 347.387.9937 LinkedIn 

Teresa Wray Tresawrites@gmail.com 434.444.0530 Letters and notes, etc 

Linda Lyles Lyles.london@gmail.com 804-347-5089 LinkedIn Profile 

Jewel Glenn jewel.glenn.rva@gmail.com 704-390-5340 Interview Prep 

Curt Hammitt cnhammitt52@gmail.com  LinkedIn Navigation, Profile 

Gaye Rayn ghpryan@outlook.com   

Kelly Kapolka kckapolka@gmail.com   

John Kates Johnfkates37@gmail.com 804-837-1524  

Ken Jungersen kmjviking@hotmail.com 804-767-0707 LinkedIn Navigation, Profile 

Alesia McMillion amcmillio@comcast.net 804-888-2746  

Joan Malone JoanMalone5@Gmail 804.909.0601 LI Nav, Profile, Soar, Interview,  

Ralph Dewey Deweyr1029@gmail.com 804-647-8249 LinkedIn P, Nav; Twitter 

Julie Parham JRTParham@Gmail.com 706.670.9418 Orientation, LinkedIn, Job Search Plan,  

Robert Bush 1rhbush@gmail.com , 
rhbush@hotmail.com 

804.464.3424 
804.938.2010 

 

Kess Kessler Cskessler1963@gmail.com 804-928-5204  

Susan Markham susanmarkham@gmail.com 804-495-5704  

Dianna Morely dianna.morely@gmail.com 804-385-6470 Twitter 

Michael Halloran michaelpathalloran@gmail.com 804-304-8716  

Margaret Sequeira Msequeira28@gmail.com 757-806-9604  

Mindy Tanner mindy.b.tanner@gmail.com  Twitter 

Terry Hogan Terry.hogan0109@gmail.com  804-824-4498  

David Proett david.m.proett@gmail.com 804-332-4768 Photos 

Amanda Cinfio amandacinfio@gmail.com 650-787-1565  

Stewart Patterson stewartpatterson217@gmail.com 860.966.9298 CRM,  

Angie Kontos Angiekontos1@gmail.com 804.216.0542  

Kate Deveney Caffrey trainingUnlimited@Outlook.com 804.852.7346  

Lynn Murphy lynn7murphy@gmail.com 804.614.6906 Google Docs, 

Leanne Raynor leannerva@gmail.com 8043370861 LinkedIn, Twitter all levels 

Rob Durham robdurhamit@gmail.com 804.304.6779 LinkedIn, Pro, Nav, Adv 

 
RVA Career Expo Social Media 

Administrator   
Social Media -- 
Twitter 

  

Social Media--- LI   
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